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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 528,542 

1910 752,619 

1920 968,470 

1930 1,468,211 

1940 1,897,414 

1950 2,771,305 

1960 4,951,560 

1970 6,791,418 

1980 9,746,961 

1990 12,937,926 

2000 15,982,378 

2010 18,537,969 

2012 19,317,568 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 23,832 

1910 40,633 

1920 53,864 

1930 69,747 

1940 77,839 

1950 131,065 

1960 272,161 

1970 540,284 

1980 1,058,732 

1990 1,662,601 

2000 2,670,828 

2010 3,658,043 

2012 3,747,136 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 455,585 487,040 17.1% 13.3% 6.9% 

Asia 236,933 359,048 8.9% 9.8% 51.5% 

Africa 34,495 60,176 1.3% 1.6% 74.4% 

Latin America 1,943,781 2,751,779 72.8% 75.2% 41.6% 

Total 2,670,794 3,658,043 - - 37.0% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 52,969 

2004 75,644 

2005 122,918 

2006 155,996 

2007 126,277 

2008 133,445 

2009 127,006 

2010 107,276 

2011 109,229 

2012 103,047 

Total 1,113,807 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 16,590 16,590 

1997 8,967 25,557 

1998 16,100 41,657 

1999 21,784 63,441 

2000 20,424 83,865 

2001 16,775 100,640 

2002 17,162 117,802 

2003 8,795 126,597 

2004 34,489 161,086 

2005 26,176 187,262 

2006 30,251 217,513 

2007 23,046 240,559 

2008 24,690 265,249 

2009 17,679 282,928 

2010 4,216 287,144 

2011 2,903 290,047 

2012 2,244 292,291 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 21,096 

1992 28,303 

2010 29,708 

2012 32,567 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


